

**M. Ex. 131/2018 (Regn. no. 131/2018)**

**Order dt. 21-09-2023.**

Petitioner files hazira. O.P. files petition praying for time for further payment and payment of Rs. 1000/- to petitioner. Today is fixed for further payment. A receipt of Rs. 1000/- on behalf of petitioner is filed. Let the same be kept in the record.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 12-10-2023 for further payment.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.