

**M.Ex. 131/2018 (Regn. No. 131/2018)**

**Order dt. 01-03-2024.**

Petitioner files hazira. O.P. files petition praying for time. Today is fixed for further payment.

In this execution case petitioner claimed realization of arrear due for the period from 02-11-2017 to 31-07-2018 to the tune of Rs. 18000/-, thereafter from August, 2018 to June, 2019 to the tune of Rs. 18000/-, thereafter from 01-02-2020 to 31-01-2021 to the tune of Rs. 24000/-, thereafter from February, 2021 to October, 2021 to the tune of Rs. 18000/-, thereafter from November, 2021 to March, 2022 to the tune of Rs. 10000/-, thereafter from April, 2022 to November, 2022 to the tune of Rs. 16000/- and thereafter from December, 2022 to October, 2023 to the tune of Rs. 22000/-, thus total arrear of Rs. 126000/-. It appears from the record that till now total Rs. 36000/- has been realized from the O.P. against the total arrear of Rs. 126000/-. Therefore, still Rs. 90000/- is to be realized from the O.P. in this execution case against the actual claim of realization made by the petitioner.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed subject to condition that the rest amount of arrear as due is to be paid by the O.P. in three equal monthly installments and on failure on the part of the O.P. in paying any of the monthly installments W/A would be issued against him.

To 01-04-2024 for further payment.

**D/C by me.**

**Sd/-  
A C J M**

**Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas**

**Sd/-  
A C J M**

**Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas**